1/8
DESPONIA® - Butterfly Valves Sizes 1“ to 64“
Description
Centric butterfly valve with elastomer liner for liquids and gases in the
industrial range, general services, water treatment, ...
Product features
• Body construction D1 Wafer Sizes 1“ to 40“
D3 Lug Sizes 1“ to 24“

ANSI cl. 150 A A
DESPONIA® - Butterfly Valves Sizes 1“ to 64“
Type code
 Type
D1 Wafer Sizes 1“-40“
D3 Lug body Sizes 1-24“
D4 U-section body Sizes 6“-64“
 Nominal diameter 0025-1600 mm (1“ - 64“)
 Working pressure
1  6 bar (87 psi) Sizes 28“-64“
2  10 bar Sizes 8“-64“
3  16 bar Sizes 1“-64“
4  20 bar (on request) Sizes 1“-16“
 Flange connection ** PN6/10/16 see table below. Other ratings on request
 Body
1AE Cast iron EN-GJL-250, Polyurethan coated 80µ, pmax. 10 bar - on request < 284°F Sizes 18“-64“
2KR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Epoxy (Resicoat®) coated 200µ. Wafer and Lug < 230°F 1) Sizes 1“-12“
2AR
Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Epoxy (Resicoat®) coated 200µ U-shape < 230°F 1) Sizes 6“ - 12“
Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Epoxy (Resicoat®) coated 200µ < 230°F 1) Sizes 14“-16“
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 80µ < 284°F Sizes 18“-64“
2AN Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 250µ < 284°F Sizes 18“-64“
 Shaft
41 Stainless steel 1.4021, AISI420 Sizes 1“-12“
42 Stainless steel 1.4542 / 17-4PH Sizes 1“-12“
4A Stainless steel 1.4021, AISI420 Sizes 14“-64“
4L Stainless steel 1.4542 / 17-4PH Sizes 14“-64“
 Disc
2AR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Rilsan coated 250µ2) < 194°F Sizes 1“-28“
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 80µ < 248°F Sizes 32“-64“
2AH Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Halar coated min.600µ < 122°F
3OD Carbon steel 1.0552 / GS52.3, Ultralene Coating™ coated < 176°F, pmax. 10 ≤ 12“ / 87 psi > 32“ Sizes 3“-12“, 32“-64“
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408 ≈ CF8M2)
4CP Stainless steel 1.4408 ≈ CF8M polished Ra < 0.4 Sizes 1“-24“
4CQ Stainless steel 1.4408, PEKK coated min. 600µ < 320°F
4N0 Stainless steel A995 Gr5A  Sizes 1.57“ - 24“
4S0 Super austenitic steel 1.4588 PREN > 40
5C0 Alubronze ASTM B148 C95800 / G-Cu Al 10 Ni
7H0 Hastelloy ASTM A494 CW-12MW ≥ Sizes 18“ on request
Other materials on request
 Liner
E EPDM < 203°F pmax Sizes 232 psi (290 psi on request)
EE EPDM DVGW, ACS, NSF-61, EN681-1 < 203°F pmax Sizes 232 psi
EC EPDM HT < 266°F pmax Sizes 232 psi
NG Nitrile (NBR gas) < 212°F pmax Sizes 232 psi
V FPM (Viton) < 392°F pmax Sizes 1“-12“ = 232 psi, Sizes 14“-64“ = 145 psi
Other materials and white and blue liners (FDA & EC 1935/2004) on request
 Special execution BL Vulcanized bonded liners on request Sizes 18“- 80“
**Rating (Code)
Other executions on request !Max. pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions.
1) For temperatures between 230°F and 284°F, the valve is only tight up to next lower pressure class (e.g. PN16 valve, max. 145 psi)
2) NSF-61 approved when used in combination with EE liner
* For DN1300 and DN1500 size PN10 and PN16 on request.
5/8www.interapp.net 5/8www.interapp.net
Sizes 1“- 2“ Sizes 2½“/3“
Sizes 4“
Sizes 5“- 12“
Sizes 18“- 40“
Sizes 14“/16“
x
D1 D1 D1
C
H